ARKANSAS STATE HIGHWAY AND TRANSPORTATION DEPARTMENT

OPENING DATE: August 19, 2014
MAINTENANCE AGGREGATE SUPPLY CONTRACT NO. H-15-221J

EFFECTIVE PERIOD: October 1, 2014 thru December 31, 2014

Mineral Aggregate Aggregate Base Course Aggregate Concrete Aggregate Others
Subsection 403.01 Section 303 Surface Course Fine Coarse
BIDDERS Class 1 Class 2 Class 3 Class 4 Class 3 Class 4 Class 7 Class 8 Class D-8 :;gnrzzqez:fe Aggc;:.o(rglie,t:/S) Rip Rap Abrasives Haul Price
Foundation
Dumped .
Protection
Ton | Yard | Ton | Yard | Ton | Yard | Ton | Yard | Ton | Yard | Ton | Yard | Ton | Yard | Ton | Yard| Ton | Yard | Ton | Yard | Ton | Yard | Ton Ton Ton | Yard Per Ton/Mile
APAC-Central, Inc. 10.05 13.80 17.00 8.50 i

Fort Smith, AR
Pit: Jenny Lind, AR 479/ 788-6344

APAC-Central, Inc. 16.00 9.80 13.00 17.00 el

Fort Smith, AR 479/788-6344
Pit: Preston Quarry, AR

APAC-Central, Inc. 11.00* 17.00* 9.00* faalel

Fort Smith, AR 479/788-6344
Pit: North Harrison, AR

APAC-Central, Inc. 6.95 7.50 il

Fort Smith, AR
Pit: Van Buren, AR 479/788-6344

APAC-Central, Inc. 8.00* 10.00% 9.00* 17.00* 9.00* faalel

Fort Smith, AR
Pit: Avoca, AR 479/788-6344

APAC-Central, Inc. 11.00* 17.00* 9.00* ookl

Fort Smith, AR
Pit: Sharps, AR  479/788-6344

APAC-Central, Inc. 10.00% 9.50* 17.00* 9.00* il

Fort Smith, AR
Pit: Hindsville, AR 479/788-6344

APAC-Central, Inc. 8.00* 9.50* 17.00* 9.00* ookl

Fort Smith, AR
Pit:Valley Springs,AR 479/788-6344

APAC-Tennessee, Inc. 10.00 11.00 1st 10 mile $2.50/then .18
Memphis, TN 870/238-4058

Pit: Wynne, AR

APAC-Tennessee, Inc. 17.75 20.75 27.00 1st 10 mile $2.50/then .18

Memphis, TN 870/735-2880
Pit: W. Memphis, AR

*SUBJECT TO AVAILABILITY Awarded By: Purchasing Committee Date:  8/27/2014 *** See Attached Sheet for Haul Rates
Awarded To: As Per Tabulation
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OPENING DATE: August 19, 2014

EFFECTIVE PERIOD: October 1, 2014 thru December 31, 2014

ARKANSAS STATE HIGHWAY AND TRANSPORTATION DEPARTMENT

MAINTENANCE AGGREGATE SUPPLY CONTRACT NO. H-15-221J

BIDDERS

Mineral Aggregate
Subsection 403.01

Aggregate Base Course
Section 303

Aggregate
Surface Course

Concrete Aggregate

Others

Class 1

Class 2

Class 3

Class 4

Class 3

Class 4

Class 7

Class 8

Class D-8

Fine
Concrete
Aggregate

Coarse
Concrete
Agg. (CL AIS)

Rip Rap

Abrasives

Haul Price

Foundation

Dumped .
Protection

Ton | Yard

Ton | Yard

Ton

Yard

Ton | Yard

Ton | Yard

Ton | Yard

Ton | Yard

Ton | Yard

Ton | Yard

Ton | Yard

Ton | Yard

Ton Ton

Ton | Yard

Per Ton/Mile

Arkansas Quality Stone, Inc.
Ash Flat, AR 870/994-7775
Pit: 147 Country Heritage

12.00

8.00

8.00

10.00 [ 10.00

12.00

Benton County Stone, Inc.
Pryor, OK
Pit: Gravette, AR 479/298-3522

12.00

12.00

7.00

7.00

11.00

9.50

13.00| 12.50

9.00

1st mile $2.00/then .20
except Rip Rap, which is
1st mile $2.50 then .30

Big River Materials, Inc.
Dardanelle, AR 479/968-7666
Pit: Russellville, AR

7.25

Bradley Contracting, Inc.
Cord, AR
Pit: Cord, AR 870/799-2338

12.00

12.00

11.75

6.50

8.00

10.00

7.50

Call for price

Capital Quarries
Pocahontas, AR
Pit: Pocahontas, AR 870/248-1212

6.60

7.00

8.90

Carroll County Stone, Inc.
Republic, MO
Pit: Berryville, AR 870/423-6569

14.00%

14.00%

8.85*

14.00*

15.50*| 15.50*

12.50%

Cossatot Rock
DeQueen, AR 870/642-6000
Pit:113 Old Dierks Hwy.,Lockesburg

7.00

9.25

AR

Delta Asphalt of AR Inc.
Paragould, AR
Pit: Bee Branch 501/745-8373

13.00

13.00

8.25

7.50

10.00

13.00

0.32

Duffield Gravel Co.
Russellville, AR
Pit: South New Hope 479/967-5565

15.00

15.00

16.00

9.85

9.85*

8.00

7.50

11.25

13.50

7.50

Duffield Gravel Co.
Russellville, AR
Pit: Gum Log 479/967-5565

15.00

15.00

16.00

9.85

9.85*

8.00

7.50*

11.25

13.50

7.50

*SUBJECT TO AVAILABILITY
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OPENING DATE: August 19, 2014

EFFECTIVE PERIOD: October 1, 2014 thru December 31, 2014

ARKANSAS STATE HIGHWAY AND TRANSPORTATION DEPARTMENT

MAINTENANCE AGGREGATE SUPPLY CONTRACT NO. H-15-221J

Mineral Aggregate Aggregate Base Course Aggregate Concrete Aggregate Others
Subsection 403.01 Section 303 Surface Course Fine Coarse
Class 1 Class 2 Class 3 Class 4 Class 3 Class 4 Class 7 Class 8 Class D-8 Concrete Concrete Rip Rap Abrasives Haul Price
BIDDERS Aggregate [Agg. (CL A/S)
Dumped Foundat_ion
Protection
Ton | Yard | Ton | Yard | Ton | Yard | Ton | Yard [ Ton | Yard| Ton | Yard | Ton | Yard | Ton | Yard [ Ton | Yard [ Ton | Yard| Ton | Yard | Ton Ton Ton | Yard Per Ton/Mile
Duffield Gravel Co. 15.00% 15.00% 16.00% 9.85* 9.85* 8.00* 7.50* 11.25* 13.50* 7.50*
Russellville, AR
Pit: Dover 479/967-5565
Fullen Dock & Warehouse 21.00 21.00 21.00 21.00 26.00 26.00 26.00 26.00 26.00 35.00 1st. Mile 2.00, then 0.35
Memphis, TN
Pit: Memphis, TN 901/358-9544
Granite Mtn. Quarries 13.00% 13.00% 13.00% 13.00% 6.75* 6.75* 12.10% 9.50* 10.00* 10.50%*
Pine Bluff, AR  870/534-7120 River Sand w/
Pit: 1 mile West of Sweet Home, AR prior notice.
Granite Mtn. Quarries 7.50* 12.75% 10.00* 11.50* 10.50%
Pine Bluff, AR  870/534-7120 River Sand w/
Pit:1 mi. So.of Hwy.183, Bryant, AR prior notice.
R.K. Hall Const. 8.00 9.00 20.00 | 20.00 .30 per ton/$6.00. min.
Paris, TX
Pit: Kirby, AR 903/559-1276
Hamilton Aggregates Inc. 12.50% 13.50% 7.95* 8.75* 7.25* 9.50* 11.50* 11.95*[11.95* |10.25% .35 per ton/10 mi. min.
Morrilton, AR
Pit: Bonds Quarry, AR 501-893-9866
Hamilton Aggregates Inc. 12.50% 12.50* 7.95* 8.75* 7.25% 9.50* 11.50* 11.95%(11.95* |10.25% .35 per ton/10 mi. min.*
Morrilton, AR
Pit: Greers Ferry, AR 501-825-6311
Hamilton Aggregates Inc. 12.50% 12.50% 7.95* 8.75* 7.25* 9.50* 11.50* 11.95*[11.95* |10.25% .35 per ton/10 mi. min.
Morrilton, AR
Pit: Pryor Mtn, AR 501-825-8220
Hattieville Rock, LLC 8.50 8.50 16.00 | 16.00 0.30
Hattieville, AR
Pit: Hattieville, AR 501-208-3026
Hunt-Rogers Materials 8.00
Lowell, AR
Pit: Fayetteville, AR 479/751-6343

*SUBJECT TO AVAILABILITY
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OPENING DATE: August 19, 2014

EFFECTIVE PERIOD: October 1, 2014 thru December 31, 2014

ARKANSAS STATE HIGHWAY AND TRANSPORATION DEPARTMENT

MAINTENANCE AGGREGATE SUPPLY CONTRACT NO. H-15-221J

BIDDERS

Mineral Aggregate
Subsection 403.01

Aggregate Base Course
Section 303

Aggregate
Surface Course

Concrete Aggregate

Others

Class 1

Class 2

Class 3

Class 4

Class 3

Class 4

Class 7

Class 8

Class D-8

Fine
Concrete
Aggregate

Coarse
Concrete
Agg. (CL AIS)

Rip Rap

Abrasives

Haul Price

Foundation

Dumped .
Protection

Ton | Yard

Ton | Yard

Ton | Yard

Ton | Yard

Ton | Yard

Ton | Yard

Ton | Yard

Ton | Yard

Ton | Yard

Ton | Yard

Ton | Yard

Ton Ton

Ton | Yard

Per Ton/Mile

Hunt-Rogers Materials
Lowell, AR
Pit: Springdale, AR 479/751-6343

8.00

11.00

11.00

16.50

10.00

Hutchens Construction Co.
Cassville, MO 417-847-2489
Pit: Monett/Purdy, MO

11.50%

Fkk

Hutchens Construction Co.
Cassville, MO 417-847-2489
Pit: Eagle Rock, MO

Hutchens Construction Co.
Cassville, MO 417/847-2489
Pit: Shell Knob, MO

11.50%

Hkk

Jeffrey Sand Co.
No. Little Rock, AR 501/945-4161
Pit: No. Little Rock, AR

8.55

7.23

Jeffrey Sand Co.
No. Little Rock, AR
Pit: Conway, AR 501/329-8121

8.55

7.57

Johnsville Company LLC
Hermitage, AR
Pit: Johnsville, AR 870/463-8237

King Quarries LLC
Thayer, MO 65791
Pit: Thayer, MO 417-264-2786

L & N Quarry Inc.
Mountain View, AR
Pit: Newnata, AR 870/269-4500

12.50

13.50

7.50

12.00| 11.00

10.50

3"to 6" rock 8.50 Ton

Lentz Sand & Gravel, LLC
Morrilton, AR
Pit: Conway, AR 501/329-2775

6.43

0.38

*SUBJECT TO AVAILABILITY
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***See Attached Sheet for Haul Rates
Did Not Bid This Contract




OPENING DATE: August 19, 2014

EFFECTIVE PERIOD: October 1, 2014 thru December 31, 2014

ARKANSAS STATE HIGHWAY AND TRANSPORTATION DEPARTMENT

MAINTENANCE AGGREGATE SUPPLY CONTRACT NO. H-15-221J

BIDDERS

Mineral Aggregate
Subsection 403.01

Aggregate Base Course
Section 303

Aggregate
Surface Course

Concrete Aggregate

Others

Class 1

Class 2

Class 3

Class 4

Class 3

Class 4

Class 7

Class 8

Class D-8

Fine
Concrete
Aggregate

Coarse
Concrete
Agg. (CL AIS)

Rip Rap

Abrasives

Haul Price

Dumped

Foundation
Protection

Ton | Yard

Ton | Yard

Ton | Yard

Ton | Yard

Ton | Yard

Ton

Yard

Ton | Yard

Ton | Yard

Ton | Yard

Ton | Yard

Ton | Yard

Ton

Ton

Ton | Yard

Per Ton/Mile

Lentz Sand & Gravel, LLC
Morrilton, AR 501/354-6062
Pit: Morrilton, AR

6.05

0.38

Logan County Building Stone Inc.
Paris, AR 479/938-2317
Pit: Scranton, AR

Martin Marietta Materials
Hot Springs, AR
Pit: Hatton, AR 870/385-2301

11.75

11.75

13.75

17.75

17.75

11.00

Martin Marietta Materials
Hot Springs, AR
Pit: Jones Mill, AR 501/844-4388

21.00

21.00

21.00

11.75

11.75

15.00

17.50

18.75

10.90

Martin Marietta Materials
Hot Springs, AR
Pit: Black Rock, AR 870/878-6201

12.20

7.85

7.85

9.35

11.00

11.50

8.95

Midwest Lime Co.
Batesville, AR
Pit: Hwy. 167 North 870/793-2317

14.00

15.00

8.00

13.00

13.00

11.00

14.00

Call for price

Quarry

Rip

North Central Arkansas Quarries
Mtn. Home, AR 870/425-7780
Pit: 311 CR 603 Mtn Home, AR

5.90

6.30

7.00

.60

Pine Bluff Sand & Gravel Co.
Pine Bluff, AR 870/534-7120
Pit: River Mtn., near Delaware, AR

19.00%

19.00%

12.00%

8.50*

Pine Bluff Sand & Gravel Co.
Pine Bluff, AR 870/534-7120
Pit: Kansas St. & River, AR

14.00%

9.10*

16.00*

9.10*

Pine Bluff Sand & Gravel Co.
Pine Bluff, AR 870/367-8336
Pit: Monticello, AR

22.25%

*SUBJECT TO AVAILABILITY
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Did Not Bid This Contract




OPENING DATE: August 19, 2014

EFFECTIVE PERIOD: October 1, 2014 thru December 31, 2014

ARKANSAS STATE HIGHWAY AND TRANSPORTATION DEPARTMENT

MAINTENANCE AGGREGATE SUPPLY CONTRACT NO. H-15-221J

BIDDERS

Mineral Aggregate
Subsection 403.01

Aggregate Base Course
Section 303

Aggregate

Concrete Aggregate

Others

Surface Course

Class 1

Class 2

Class 3

Class 4

Class 3

Class 4

Class 7

Class 8

Class D-8

Fine
Concrete
Aggregate

Coarse
Concrete
Agg. (CL AIS)

Rip Rap

Abrasives

Haul Price

Foundation

Dumped .
Protection

Ton | Yard

Ton | Yard

Ton | Yard

Ton | Yard

Ton | Yard

Ton | Yard

Ton | Yard

Ton | Yard

Ton | Yard

Ton | Yard

Ton | Yard

Ton Ton

Ton | Yard

Per Ton/Mile

Razor Rock Materials
W. Memphis, AR
Pit: Harrisburg, AR 870/578-5997

9.75

7.25

7.25

8.25

9.00

9.75

9.00

Razor Rock Materials
W. Memphis, AR
Pit: Jonesboro, AR 870/932-8575

11.50

11.00

11.75

11.00

Razor Rock Materials
W. Memphis, AR
Pit: Paragould, AR 870/236-8305

11.00

9.50

11.00

9.50

Razor Rock Materials
W. Memphis, AR
Pit: W. Memphis, AR 870/735-4132

18.00

20.50

15.50

18.75

15.50

River Valley Quarries, LLC
Pryor, OK
Pit: Lavaca, AR 479-674-0016

12.50

12.50

9.00

11.50

15.00

River Valley Quarries, LLC
Pryor, OK
Pit: Ozark, AR 479-234-4981

12.50

12.50

9.00

11.50

15.00

Rock-it Natural Stone, Inc.
Wister, OK 74966
Pit: Hartman, AR 918-413-4896

14.50%

14.50%

14.50%

15.50%

8.75

8.75*

8.75*

.30/ton mile to 20 miles
.24/ton mile over 20 miles

Rock-it Natural Stone, Inc.
Wister, OK 74966
Pit: Ozark, AR 918-413-4896

6.50

11.00

6.50

.30/ton mile to 20 miles
.24/ton mile over 20 miles

Rocky Point Materials
Pleasant Plains, AR 870/251-3132

Pit:3320 Batesville Blvd.,Batesville, AR

7.50

10.00| 10.00

Rogers Group, Inc.
Conway, AR
Pit: Cabot Quarry, AR 501/982-2131

8.75

7.25

16.00

6.25

.26

*SUBJECT TO AVAILABILITY
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OPENING DATE: August 19, 2014

EFFECTIVE PERIOD: October 1, 2014 thru December 31, 2014

ARKANSAS STATE HIGHWAY AND TRANSPORTATION DEPARTMENT

MAINTENANCE AGGREGATE SUPPLY CONTRACT NO. H-15-221J

Mineral Aggregate
Subsection 403.01

Aggregate Base Course
Section 303

Aggregate
Surface Course

Concrete Aggregate

Others

BIDDERS

Class 1

Class 2

Class 3

Class 4

Class 3

Class 4

Class 7

Class 8

Class D-8

Fine
Concrete
Aggregate

Coarse
Concrete
Agg. (CL AIS)

Rip Rap

Abrasives

Haul Price

Dumped

Foundation
Protection

Ton

Yard

Ton | Yard

Ton | Yard

Ton | Yard

Ton | Yard

Ton | Yard

Ton | Yard

Ton | Yard

Ton | Yard

Ton | Yard

Ton | Yard

Ton

Ton

Ton | Yard

Per Ton/Mile

Rogers Group, Inc.

8.75

7.25

16.00

6.00

.26

Conway, AR
Pit:Conway Quarry, AR 501-339-6521

Rogers Group, Inc.

13.95

8.75

7.75

10.95

16.00

6.25

.26

Conway, AR
Pit: Greenbrier, AR 501/679-3178

Rogers Group, Inc.

7.25

16.00

.26

Conway, AR 501/339-6521
Pit: Beebe Quarry, AR

Rogers Group, Inc.

Conway, AR 501/339-6521
Pit: Cleveland Quarry, AR

Rogers Group, Inc.

Lowell, AR 479/751-6343
Pit: Lowell Quarry, AR

Rogers Group, Inc.

Lowell, AR 479/751-6343
Pit: Farmington Quarry, AR

E. C. Rowlett Const. Co.

7.75*

10.75*

12.75*

8.25*

Pine Bluff, AR 870/534-7120

Pit: 9100 Rowlett Dr.,Crystal Hill Plant, AR

Trico Inc.

12.50

7.75

7.25

32

Horseshoe Bend, AR
Pit: Violet Hill, AR 870/322-7113

Twin Lakes Quarrys Inc.

7.00*

7.50*

7.00*

Mtn. Home, AR
Pit: Mt. Home, AR 870/425-4510

Vulcan Materials Co.

22.27%

11.71%

11.71%

13.53*

17.51*

14.23%*

Judsonia, AR 501/729-3925
Pit: Searcy Quarry at Judsonia, AR

*SUBJECT TO AVAILABILITY
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Did Not Bid This Contract




OPENING DATE: August 19, 2014

EFFECTIVE PERIOD: October 1, 2014 thru December 31, 2014

ARKANSAS STATE HIGHWAY AND TRANSPORTATION DEPARTMENT

MAINTENANCE AGGREGATE SUPPLY CONTRACT NO. H-15-221J

Mineral Aggregate Aggregate Base Course Aggregate Concrete Aggregate Others
Subsection 403.01 Section 303 Surface Course Fine Coarse
Class 1 Class 2 Class 3 Class 4 Class 3 Class 4 Class 7 Class 8 Class D-8 Concrete Concrete Rip Rap Abrasives Haul Price
BIDDERS Aggregate [Agg. (CL A/S)
Dumped Foundat_ion
Protection
Ton | Yard | Ton | Yard | Ton | Yard | Ton | Yard | Ton | Yard | Ton | Yard | Ton | Yard | Ton | Yard [ Ton | Yard | Ton | Yard | Ton | Yard | Ton Ton Ton | Yard Per Ton/Mile
Vulcan Materials Co 21.61% 23.19* 26.76* 22.50%
Judsonia, AR 870/763-5923
Pit: Blytheville Yd at Kinder Morgan, AR
Vulcan Materials Co. 13.02* 11.67* 7.50* 7.50* 10.70* 10.80*| 11.30* [10.23*
Black Rock, AR 870/878-6245
Pit: Black Rock, AR
Webco Mining Inc. 18.50 14.50 8.25 8.25 8.25 5.50 10.00 9.85 13,50 13.50 | 7.00 Call for Haul Price
El Paso, AR 501/796-2301
Pit:Tucker Bluff Quarry, El Paso, AR
West Rock Products
Lonsdale, AR 501-722-7584
Pit: Lonsdale, AR
White River Materials , Inc. 5.25 7.00 8.50 7.00 .30 per ton/10 mi. min.
Batesville, AR 870/799-8086
Pit: Cord Quarry, AR

*SUBJECT TO AVAILABILITY
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Did Not Bid This Contract




APAC CENTRAL, INC.

DUMP TRUCK MILEAGE HAUL RATES
Effective: Oct 1, 2014 thru Dec 31, 2014

Jenny Lind, Preston, & Van Buren Sand Plant

MILES PER TON RATE | MILES|  PER TON RATE
0-6  $3.15 31 $7.05
7-12 $3.60 32 $7.25
13 $3.80 33 $7.50
14 $3.90 34 $7.70
15 $4.10 35 $7.95
16 $4.25 36 $8.05
17 $4.30 37 $8.20
18 3450 38 $8.40
19 ~ $4.60 39 $8.55
20 $4.75 40 $8.75
21 $4.95 41 $8.95
22 $5.20 42 $9.10
23 $5.40 43 $9.30
24 ’ $5.65 44 $9.40
25 $5.85 a5 $9.60
26 $6.05 46 $9.70
27 $6.25 a7 $9.90
28  $6.50 48 $10.05
29  $6.65 49 $10.25
30 $6.85 50 $10.40

Add $1.00 per ton for Cold Mix or Hot Mix

51 Miles & Over 0.2075per ton mile

Add 52.00 per ton for 18" Rip rap

20 ton Minimum haul charge

APAC CENTRAL, INC.
DUMP TRUCK MILEAGE HAUL RATES

Effective: Oct 1, 2014 thru Dec 31, 2014

Sharps, Valley Springs, Hindsville, Avoca, & Bella Vista Plants

MILES Rate Rip Rap

0-10 $0.35 $0.45

11-20 $0.35 $0.45 )

21-30 $0.25 $0.35 -
Over 30 $0.25 $0.35 | -

Note:

Page 9 of 10 Pages

All haul rate quotes are on a per-ton mile basis and are rounded

to the nearest mile to the delivery site.

52.50/ton minimum haul rate.




Mf@ﬁ@ﬂg ~ Asphalt Paving/Crushed Limestone

Main Office: 1007 Main Street - Cassville, MO 65625 ’
B Constiueion DO 200 Ko s Loty 10

www. hutchensconstruction.com Toll Free (888) PAVEIT2 - (888) 728-3482

Rock Asphalt Rock Asphalt Rock Asphalt Rock Asphalt
1161 1.92 17| 4.95 5.8 331 B.27 9.64 49| 11.60 | 13.46
2| 1.82 2.16 18| 5.14 6.02 34| 8.45 9.85 50| 11.79| 13.70
3| 2.01 2.42 19| 5.34 6.25 35| 8.68 | 10.12 51| 12.00 | 13.95
4 | 2.23 2.67 201:5.55 6.49 36| 8.89 | 10.35 52| 12.22 | 14.21
5| 2.44 2.87 21 ) ST 6.73 37| 9.11 | 10.59 53| 12.43 | 14.45
6| 2.67 k2 22| 5.96 6.97 38| 9.30 | 10.83 54| 12.62 | 14.69
7| 2.85 3.38 231 617 722 39| 9.51 | 11.08 55| 12.84 | 14.94
8| 3.07 3.62 24| 6.38 7.46 40} 9.73 | 11.32 56| 13.05| 15.15
9] 3.29 3.86 25| 6.60 7.70 41| 9.94 | 11.54 57| 13.27 | 15.40
10| 3.50 4.10 26| 6.79 7.92 42 10.13 | 11.78 58| 13.46 | 15.64
11| 3.69 4.35 27| 7.01 8.17 43] 10.35| 12.03 59| 13.67 | 15.89
12| 3.90 4.57 28 7.22 8.41 44| 10.56 | 12.27 60| 13.90 | 16.13
13| 4.11 4.81 29| 7.43 8.67 45| 10.78 | 12.51 61| 14.12 | 16.37
14| 4.30 5.05 30| 7.62 8.91 46| 10.97 | 12.75 (62| 14.31 | 16.61
15| 4.52 5.30 31| 7.83 9.16 47| 11.18 | 13.00 63| 14.52 | 16.84
16| 4.73 5.54 32| 8.05 9.40 48| 11.40 | 13.22 64| 14.74 | 17.08
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